

Music Bars Drinks Menu Autumn 2019 - Allergen Information

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :														
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Cocktails / Poptails

Cheeky V										✓																	✓	
Cheeky V Partini										✓																	✓	
Cheeky V Gumball										✓																	✓	
Pornstar Martini																											✓	
Pornstar Partini																											✓	
Violet Disco																												
Violet Disco Partini																												
Violet Disco Gumball																												
Sex on the Beach																												
Sex on the Beach Partini																												
Venom Gumball																												
Woo Woo																												
Woo Woo Partini																												

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

Fish

- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Shot Me Down

After Shock																													
After Shock Black																													
After Shock Blue																													
After Shock Red																													
Bacardi Fuego																													
Corkys Blueberry																													
Corkys Sour Apple																													
Corkys Sour Cherry																													
Jack Daniels Fire																													
Jack Daniels Honey																													
Jagermeister																													
Jose Cuervo Especial Gold Tequila																													
Jose Cuervo Especial Silver Tequila																													
Jose Cuervo Reposada																													
Luxardo Sambuca																													
Patron Silver																													
Patron XO Cafe																													

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

<u>Dish Name</u>	Cereals containing Gluten :		Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :		Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
------------------	-----------------------------	--	-------	---------------	---------------	-----	--------	------	------	-------------	----------	------	----------	------	-------------	--	---------	----------	--------	------------	-----------	------------	---------------	--------------------------------	---------	--------	---------	--------	---------------------------	-------

Sourz

Apple																															
Cherry																															
Passion Fruit																															
Rainbow																															

Pop The Prosecco

Bottega Gold Prosecco																															
Vinuva Prosecco																															
Vinuva Sparkling Rose																															
Lanson Black Label Brut																															
Lanson Brut Rose																															
Fizzeco Perry																															

White Wine

Echo Falls, Chardonnay 187ml																															
Echo Falls, Chardonnay																															
Verdejo-Macabeo, El Zondaz																															

Red Wine

Echo Falls, Merlot 187ml																															
Echo Falls, Merlot																															
Tempranillo, El Zondaz																															

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

Rum

Bacardi Carta Blanca																				
Bacardi Carta Negra																				
Bacardi Carta Ocho																				
Bacardi Carta Oro																				
Bacardi Ginger																				
Bacardi Raspberry																				
Captain Morgan Dark																				
Captain Morgan Spiced																				
Havana Anejo Especial																				
Havana Club 3-year-old																				
Havana Club 7-year-old																				
Kraken Black Spiced																				
Red Leg Spiced																				
Red Leg Caramelised Pineapple																				
Sailor Jerry																				

Whisky

Bell's Blended Scotch																				
Gentleman Jack																				
Jack Daniel's																				
Jack Daniels Fire																				

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

Whisky Continued

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey																								
Jameson																								
Johnnie Walker Red Label																								

Brandy / Cognac

Courvoisier VS																								
Courvoisier VSOP																								
Martell VS																								
Martell VSOP																								
Three Barrels																								

Liqueurs & Other Spirits

Archers																								
Baileys																								
Baileys Chocolate Luxe																								
Kahlua																								
Marie Brizard Triple Sec																								
Passoa																								
Southern Comfort																								
Tia Maria																								
Malibu																								
Disaronno Amaretto																								



Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

Wheat
 Spelt (Wheat)
 Kamut (Wheat)
 Rye
 Barley
 Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

Tree Nuts :

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nut

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

Post Mix

Classi Coca-Cola																													
Coca-Cola Zero Sugar																													
Diet Coke																													
Schweppes Lemonade																													

Minerals - Fridge

Schweppes Lemonade																													
Strathmore Sparkling																													
Strathmore Still																													
Classic Coca-Cola																													
Coca-Cola Zero Sugar																													
Diet Coke																													

Minerals - Fridge Continued

J2O Apple & Mango																													
J2O Apple & Raspberry																													
J2O Orange & Passion Fruit																													

Minerals - Ambient

Schweppes Blackcurrant Cordial																													
Schweppes Lime Cordial																													
Schweppes Orange Cordial																													



Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>
Wheat
Spelt (Wheat)
Kamut (Wheat)
Rye
Barley
Oats
Fish
Crustaceans
Molluscs
Eggs
Soybeans
Milk
<u>Tree Nuts :</u>
Almonds
Hazelnut
Walnut
Cashew nut
Pecan nut
Brazil nut
Pistachio nut
Macadamia nut or Queensland nu
Peanuts
Celery
Mustard
Sesame
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
Lupin

Juice

Funkin Passion Fruit Martini Cocktail																				
Sunpride Cranberry Juice																				
Sunpride Orange Juice																				
Sunpride Pineapple Juice																				

Energy

Red Bull																				
Red Bull Sugarfree																				
Red Bull Tropical																				
Red Bull Tropical Sugar Free																				

Mixers & Juices

Fever Tree Light Tonic Water																				
Fever Tree Tonic Water																				
Schweppes Canada Dry Ginger Ale																				
Schweppes Slimline Tonic																				
Schweppes Tonic Water																				

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.

Dish Name

Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

Fish

- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

Tree Nuts :

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

Draught

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Amstel	✓				✓																					
Carling	✓	✓			✓																					
Estrella	✓				✓																					
Guinness	✓				✓																					
San Miguel	✓				✓																					
Strongbow																										
Strongbow Dark Fruit																									✓	✓

Stonegate Pub Company Ltd works to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination.

Due to the seasonal nature of wine products; harvest variation and vintage changes can mean that the allergens in wines have the potential to change throughout the year and from one vintage to the next, it is recommended to always check the bottle.